

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...CC 10543/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 15/10/2008 in ITA No. 363/2002  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

C.I.T., BANGALORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KHODAY BREWERIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 31/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, SG  
Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

This notice is confined to a limited query whether the Court  
should empower the Department to ascertain whether, in fact, the  
amount has been refunded by the assessee to its clients.

(S. Thapar) (Madhu Saxena)  
PS to Registrar Court Master