

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22559/2009

COMMR. OF INCOME TAX, BANGALORE & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KHODAY BREWERIES LTD

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vanita Mehta,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhijeet Swaroop,Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the respondent submits that he has not received copies of the pleadings. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply copies of the pleadings within two weeks to the counsel for respondent. Thereafter, respondent shall file counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks.

List the matter on 8.1.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar