

Đ
ITEM NO.68

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22560/2009

C.I.T,BANGALORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KHODAY BREWERIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report))

Date: 11/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) (Mrs.)Dr. Laxmi Shastri,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhijeet Swaroop,Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete on the sole respondent.
Counsel for the respondent undertakes to file counter
affidavit during the course of the day. Office has to
verify the same.

Thereafter, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court,
as per Rule.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar

S