

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22559/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15/10/2008 in ITRC No.1/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

COMMR. OF INCOME TAX, BANGALORE & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KHODAY BREWERIES LTD

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramanian,SG.
Mr. Raghenth Basant,Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Farrukh Rasheed,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Jain,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhargava,Adv.
Ms. Vanita Bhargava,Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Swaroop,Adv.
for M/s. Khaitan & Co.,Advs.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe special leave petition shall stand over
for three weeks in order to enable the Department
to file the Report.[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.[Madhu Saxena]
Court Master