

b

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22559/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 15/10/2008 in ITRC No.1/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

COMMR. OF INCOME TAX, BANGALORE & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KHODAY BREWERIES LTD
[For Final Disposal]

Respondent(s)

With S.L.P. (C) No.22560 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
[For Final Disposal]

Date: 11/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Dutta,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kaushik,Adv.
Mr. Farooq Rashid,Adv.
Mr. Yatinder Chaudhary,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Preetesh Kapur,Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jain,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhargava,Adv.
Mr. Nitin Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Ankur Sood,Adv.
for M/s. Khaitan & Co.,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of certain queries raised by the Court, Mr. Sorabjee, learned senior counsel for the assessee-respondent states that the respondent would like to file an additional affidavit answering those queries within a period of two weeks.

The special leave petitions shall stand over for two weeks.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Satija]
Court Master