

**SECTION IIIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 22559 AND 22560 OF 2009**

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, BANGALORE & ANR.

....PETITIONERS

VERSUS

M/S KHODAY BREWERIES LTD.

....RESPONDENT

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11<sup>th</sup> April, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"List the matter for hearing on a non-miscellaneous day."**

There is sole respondent and represented through M/s Khaitan & Co., Advocates and counsel for respondent has filed Counter Affidavit in both matters and the same has been included in paper books.

Service of notice is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 12TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2016

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:-

Mr. B. V. Balram Das, Advocate  
M/s Khaitan & Co., Advocates

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**